Time
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM

Tournament Rules: Time Limit-1 hr 45 min and finish the inning (no new inning after 1 hr 40 min). Run Rule 10 after 5.

Week 1 Salado Varsity Tournament
February 20-22, 2025
1880 Williams Road, Salado, Tx 76571

Gateway St. Michael's
RR JV Taylor

SA Davenport Thrall
Salado Wimberley

Thursday Feb 22

Teams
RR JV vs Salado
Wimberley vs Salado
Wimberley vs Taylor
Taylor vs St. Michael's
Gateway vs SA Davenport
Thrall vs Gateway

Time
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM

Friday Feb 23
Teams

Taylor vs Thrall
Thrall vs St. Michael's
SA Davenport vs Salado
St. Michael's vs Gateway
SA Davenport vs RR JV
RR JV vs Wimberley

Entry Fee: $325 and 1 dozen baseballs (NFHS), send to Salado Baseball, 1880 Williams Rd, Salado, TX 76571
Salado will be the home team and occcupy the 1st base dugout. All other teams will flip for Home/Away at the pregame plate meeting.
1st team listed may use the cage area 1 hour 30 min prior to game time.(30 min total for cage time)
The 2nd team listed may use the cage area 1hr prior to game time. (30 min total for cage time)

NO GUM OR SEEDS ALLOWED, NO METAL SPIKES ON THE MOUND (TURF OR MOLD ONLY ON THE MOUND)

Time
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:00 PM

Saturday Feb 24

Teams
Thrall vs RR JV
Taylor vs SA Davenport
Wimberley vs Gateway
St. Michael's vs Salado



