Week 1 Salado Varsity Tournament February 20-22, 2025

1880 Williams Road, Salado, Tx 76571

Teams				
Gateway	St. Michael's			
RR JV	Taylor			
SA Davenport	Thrall			
Salado	Wimberley			

Friday Feb 23

Thursday Feb 22		Friday Feb 23			Saturday Feb 24	
Time	Teams	Time	Teams	Time	Te	
9:00 AM	RR JV vs Salado	9:00 AM	Taylor vs Thrall	10:00 AM	Thrall vs RR J	
11:00 AM	Wimberley vs Salado	11:00 AM	Thrall vs St. Michael's	12:00 PM	Taylor vs SA D	
1:00 PM	Wimberley vs Taylor	1:00 PM	SA Davenport vs Salado	2:00 PM	Wimberley vs	
3:00 PM	Taylor vs St. Michael's	3:00 PM	St. Michael's vs Gateway	4:00 PM	St. Michael's v	
5:00 PM	Gateway vs SA Davenport	5:00 PM	SA Davenport vs RR JV			
7:00 PM	Thrall vs Gateway	7:00 PM	RR JV vs Wimberley			